OFFICE OF POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner and Chief Constable

Decision Notice Number/Date 13/062

Title/Subject: Extension of Community Safety Funding

Summary and recommendations:

This paper seeks approval to extend the funding to those in receipt of his Community Safety Fund for a further six months (1 April to 30 September 2014)

Police and Crime Commissioner/Chief Constable decision

That the PCC agreed to extend the funding to those in receipt of his Community Safety Fund for a further six months (1 April to 30 September 2014)

M-3 WMM

Signature:

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 3 October 2013